

# Request title: Vending machines

---

Date of Response: 8<sup>th</sup> September 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

## Reply:

The Trust has answered some of the questions in your request. However, Vending Machine services are provided, owned, stocked and maintained by Select Vending Ltd and therefore some of your questions would relate to information that belongs to them rather than the Trust.

Select Vending Limited are based at:

16/17 Devonshire Meadows, Broadley Park, Roborough, Plymouth, Devon, PL6 7EZ.

Email: [Info@selectvending.co.uk](mailto:Info@selectvending.co.uk)

Office: 01752 696914

Fax: 01752 696911

## Request and reply

I am writing to request information under the freedom of information act. My request relates to all hospitals within your trust. I have attempted to outline my request as clearly as possible below.

**How many vending machines are there on your hospital premises?** (If your trust has more than one hospital, please specify the number of vending machines for each hospital.)

There are 25 vending machines on the RD&E Wonford Hospital site and 2 on the RD&E Heavitree Hospital site.

**Please list the names of all food and drink products sold in the vending machine(s) currently and in the financial year ending April 2015 and the financial year ending April 2014 .** Please break this information down by year.

The Trust does not hold this information as per the statement provided above.

**How much net profit (after taxes) did you generate from vending machine(s) in the financial year ending April 2015 and the financial year ending April 2014?** Please break this information down by year. If your vending machine is provided by a contractor, please provide details of the profit/money generated annually as a result of this contract.

The Trust does not hold this information as per the statement provided above. However, the Trust can confirm that it received £30,446.69 for the year ending 2014 and £26,485 for the year ending 2015 from the provider for this concession service.

**What were the total sales from these machine(s) in the financial year ending April 2015, and the financial year ending April 2014?** Please break this information down by year.

The Trust does not hold this information as per the statement provided above.

If it is not possible to provide the level of detail I have requested, please answer the questions that you are able to respond to.